

FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2023/24

(with effect from 1st October 2023)

ALLOTMENTS

SITE		Residents	Non-residents
Southampton Road	Double Plot	£63.00	£126.00
·	Single Plot	£34.00	£68.00
	Mini Plot	£23.00	£46.00
Hightown Road	Single Plot	£34.00	£68.00
	Mini Plot	£23.00	£46.00
Crow Arch Lane	Single Plot	£34.00	£68.00
	Mini Plot	£23.00	£46.00
*Upper Kingston	Double Plot	£74.00	£148.00
	Single Plot	£45.00	£90.00

^{*}The Upper Kingston fees include the recharge for the annual cost of vermin control arrangements at the allotments.

£10 key deposit at UK, SR and CR

All new tenants from October 2015 - £24 deposit

For all non-resident applicants, the charge is double that of residents.



RINGWOOD TOWN COUNCIL

CEMETERY FEES 2023/24

These fees apply to applications received on or after 1st April 2023 and are payable on submission of application (save those reclaimable from the Children's Funeral Fund for England which will not be charged to the applicant).

Interment Fees	Parishioner	Non-Parishioner
Young child (under 7 years of age)*	£50	£200
Child (between 7 & 17 years of age)	£50	£200
Person aged 18 and over	£300	£1,200
Burial of Ashes*	£150	£600
Scattering or Pouring of Ashes*	£75	£300

^{*} Includes grave digging by Council staff

Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial in space for coffin burial for 30 years

Child's grave (under 12 years)	£300	£1,200
Earth grave age 12 and over	£600	£2,400
Construction of Walled Grave or	All costs to be borne by Applicant but no	
Vault (in Old Section only)	additional charge by Council	

Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial of Ashes plot for 30 years

Single plot (with one plot number)	£155	£620
Double plot (with two consecutive	£310	£1,240
plot numbers)		

Renewal of Grant of Exclusive Right of Burial for further 10 years

Registration of Transfer of Exclusive Right of Burial

Voluntary assignments	£90	£360
Involuntary transfers (usually after	FREE	
death of last registered rights owner)		

Miscellaneous charges

Making a search of Cemetery or Memorial records	First 15 minutes free of charge, thereafter £45 per hour required	
Disinterment (any) Note: The applicant is responsible for applying for consent from the Ministry of Justice or faculty from the Diocese (as the case may be) and bearing all costs in connection with it	£75	£300

If application is made to renew a grant made (or previously renewed) for a total term of less than 30 years, it will be extended to the date on which it would have expired if originally granted for a term of 30 years, without fee.

FEES FOR APPROVAL OF MEMORIALS (PURCHASED GRAVES ONLY)

	Parishioner	Non-Parishioner
Headstone with base Book Memorial Lawn type headstone or other memorial	Unconsecrated £90	£360
Name plaque on grave		
Headstone with base Book Memorial, Lawn type headstone or other memorial, Name	Consecrated	
Plaque on grave	£125	£395
To include headstone applications in Row T – double ashes plot		
(includes £35 charge to meet cost of faculty if Council is required to repair or remove the memorial)		
Vase with name inscribed	£90	£360
Each inscription after the first	£45	£90
Photo plaque on headstone	No charge	No charge
Flat stone (where no room on an existing memorial for added inscription	£90	£360

Memorials in either Garden of Rest for Purchased Cremation Plots

Each single plot has a plot number	£90	£360
Each double plot has two consecutive plot numbers	£180	£720



Ringwood Town Council

Sports Facilities Carvers Recreation Ground Fees effective from 1st April 2023

Fixture	Fee per Fixture (No VAT)
Block Bookings	£
CRICKET	
Senior per match	102.00
Junior per match	51.00

	_		
Fixture	Basic Fee per	VAT @ 20%	Total Fee
	Fixture		including VAT
Casual Users	£	£	£
CRICKET			
Weekends & Full weekdays			
Senior	102.00	20.40	122.40
Junior	63.00	12.60	75.60
Weekday evenings			
Senior	97.00	19.40	116.40
Junior	56.00	11.20	67.20
Tennis Courts	Bookings to be made through Ringwood Town Council		
Bowls	Bookings to be made through Ringwood Bowls Club		

Ringwood Town Council Ringwood Gateway The Furlong

Ringwood BH24 1DH Tel: 01425 473883

Email: town.council@ringwood.gov.uk

Finance/Fees & Charges Carvers 2023/24